NELITA DOLOR OWAY WHO DIED ON JANUARY 25, 2024 
AT MALABAG, SILANG, CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, 
COVERED BY TAX DECLARATION NO. AA-18-0037-01290 
WITH IMPROVEMENTS, SITUATED IN THE BRGY. OF MALA-
BAG, MUNICIPAL OF SILANG, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, CON-
TAINING AN AREA OF FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-THREE (593) 
SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG 
LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. 
FE B. AÑONUEVO, UNDER DOC. NO. 58 PAGE NO. 12 BOOK 
NO. 182 SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE JUNE 2, 2025

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
OCTOBER 27, NOVEMBER 3 & 10, 2025

[...]

LANUEVA, DIED ON OCTOBER 21, 2012 IN TRECE MARTIRES 
CITY, CAVITE AND APRIL 30, 1991 IN MARAGONDON, 
CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE BARRIO 
OF CAPUTATAN, MARAGONDON, CAVITE, COVERED BY 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-94306,  CONTAIN-
ING AN AREA OF THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
FORTY-FIVE (33,645) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY 
SETTLED AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NO-
TARY PUBLIC ATTY. GABRIEL B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 
12 PAGE NO. 3 BOOK NO. II, SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED 
DATE OCTOBER 8, 2025 

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
NOVEMBER 10, 17 & 24, 2025

[...]

DECEASED JUSTINA CASALME LOYOLA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ESTATE OF THE LATE 
JUSTINA CASALME LOYOLA WHO DIED ON  OCTOBER 21, 
2024 AT BRGY. PASONG LANGCA, SILANG, CAVITE, LEFT A 
PARCEL OF LAND, LOCATED AT SILANG, CAVITE, CONTAIN-
ING AN AREA OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ELEVEN 
(1,811) SQUARE METERS, DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: 
AUGUST 11, 1920, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED AMONG 
LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC ATTY. FE 
B. AÑONUEVO, UNDER DOC. NO. 61 PAGE NO. 13 BOOK NO. 
186 SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE OCTOBER 23, 2025

[...]

EXTRA JUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF THE
 LATE CAYETANA B. GONZALES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ESTATE OF THE LATE 
CAYETANA B. GONZALES WHO DIED ON NOVEMBER 21, 
1987 AT BRGY. II AMADEO, CAVITE, LEFT A PARCEL OF LAND, 
LOCATED AT DAGATAN, AMADEO, CAVITE, CONTAINING 
AN AREA OF THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-
NINE (3,589) SQUARE METERS, EXTRA JUDICIALLY SETTLED 
AMONG LEGAL HEIRS, EXECUTED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC 
ATTY. GABRIEL B. OCTAVA, UNDER DOC. NO. 98 PAGE NO. 2 
BOOK NO. VI SERIES OF 2025, NOTARIZED DATE OCTOBER 
30, 2025

BANTAYBALITA NEWS PUBLISHING SERVICES
NOVEMBER 3, 10 & 17, 2025